The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined and had
the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions and share repurchases, among
other factors, been considered. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the pro forma
condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary from the actual purchase price
allocation that will be recorded upon the effective time of the merger.

42

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 63

Table of Contents

Petrohawk Energy Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2004

Petrohawk
Petrohawk Mission Merger Pro Forma
Pro Forma Historical Adjustments Combined

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,306 $ 5,975 $ 135,000 (3) $ 6,631

(135,000)(3)
(5,650)(3)

Accounts receivable
Oil and natural gas sales 23,939 12,175 � 36,114
Other 974 4,953 � 5,927

Receivables from price risk management
activities 5,092 � � 5,092
Prepaid expenses and other 2,428 5,683 8,111

Total Current Assets 38,739 28,786 (5,650) 61,875

Property and Equipment, at cost
Oil and gas properties, full cost method
Subject to amortization 457,303 900,323 (900,323)(2) 881,303

424,000 (2)
Unevaluated properties, not subject to
amortization 74,775 8,858 (8,858)(2) 224,775

150,000 (2)
Other property and equipment 2,765 5,610 8,375

534,843 914,791 (335,181) 1,114,453
Less depreciation, depletion and
amortization (49,674) (574,085) 574,085 (2) (49,674)

485,169 340,706 238,904 1,064,779

Goodwill � � 173,681 (2) 173,681
Other Assets 12,012 8,411 (7,560)(3) 16,913

4,050

Total Assets $ 535,920 $ 377,903 $ 403,425 $ 1,317,248

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and other $ 21,800 $ 9,470 $ � $ 31,270
Commodity hedging contracts 1,990 10,477 � 12,467

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 64

Current portion of long-term debt 500 � � 500
Other accrued liabilities 5,137 19,100 � 24,237

Total Current Liabilities 29,427 39,047 68,474

Long-Term Debt 128,000 15,000 (15,000)(3) 168,000
40,000 (3)

Subordinated Note Payable 35,000 � � 35,000
Term Loan B 49,500 25,000 (25,000)(3) 49,500
Senior 97/8 Notes � 130,000 � 130,000
New Debt � � 135,000 (3) 135,000
Asset Retirement Obligation 13,235 35,366 � 48,601
Deferred Tax Liability 25,950 20,003 (20,003)(4) 188,950

163,000 (4)
Other 7,716 1,482 � 9,198
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock 1 � � 1
Common stock 40 418 (418)(3) 59

19 (3)
Additional Paid-In Capital 262,046 208,740 (208,740)(3) 499,460

206,362 (3)
31,052

Treasury stock (36) (1,937) 1,937 (3) (36)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income � (7,933) 7,933 (1) �
Accumulated deficit (14,959) (87,283) 87,283 (3) (14,959)

247,092 112,005 125,428 484,525

Total Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity $ 535,920 $ 377,903 $ 403,425 $ 1,317,248

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

43

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

Petrohawk Energy Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Petrohawk
Petrohawk Mission Merger Pro Forma
Pro Forma Historical Adjustments(7) Combined

(In thousands)
Revenues:
Oil and natural gas $ 121,952 $ 128,707 $ 20,656 (1) $ 271,315
Field services and other 446 � � 446

Total revenue 122,398 128,707 20,656 271,761

Costs and Expenses:
Production:
Lease operations 32,833 29,060 � 61,893
Production, severance and ad
valorem taxes 808 9,400 � 10,208
Gathering, transportation and other � 346 � 346

Field services 168 � � 168
General and administrative 11,829 12,751 � 24,580
Stock-based compensation 3,529 4,120 � 7,649
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 37,252 44,229 (81,481)(2) 78,948

78,948 (2)
Accretion of asset retirement
obligations 611 1,202 � 1,813
Other 491 � � 491

Total costs and expenses 87,521 101,108 (2,533) 186,096

Income From Operations 34,877 27,599 23,189 85,665

Other Income (Expense):
Net gain (loss) on mark-to-market
derivative contracts 4,000 � (23,940)(1) (19,940)
Equity income of non-affiliates 85 � � 85
Investment income 20 � � 20
Interest expense (10,146) (19,818) 19,818 (5) (34,027)

(23,881)(5)
Interest income and other 249 (3,067) � (2,818)

Total other income (expense) (5,792) (22,885) (28,003) (56,680)

Income Before Income Tax 29,085 4,714 (4,814) 28,985
Income Tax Provision (14,138) (1,765) 15,903 (6) (10,913)

(10,913)(6)

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 66

Net Income 14,947 2,949 176 18,072

Preferred Dividends (445) � � (445)

Net Income Applicable to Common
Stockholders $ 14,502 $ 2,949 $ 176 $ 17,627

Basic Net Income Per Common Share $ 1.34 $ 0.59
Diluted Net Income Per Common Share $ 0.63 $ 0.40
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 10,809 19,234 (3) 30,043
Fully Diluted 23,854 21,604 (3) 45,458

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

44

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data
   The unaudited �Petrohawk Pro Forma� financial data has been prepared to give effect to Petrohawk�s acquisition of
Proton and disposition of certain royalty interests. Information under the heading �Merger Adjustments� gives effect to

[…]

balance sheet information using currently available fair value information) or as of January 1, 2004 (with respect to
the statements of operation information). The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
combines the historical financial information of Petrohawk on a pro forma basis, taking into account Petrohawk�s
November 23, 2004 acquisition of Wynn-Crosby, the February 25, 2005 disposition of certain royalty interest
properties and acquisition of Proton Oil & Gas Corporation as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004.
   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of Petrohawk Energy Corporation had the impact of these transactions actually
been reflected in the results of operations and had the impact of possible revenue enhancements and expense
efficiencies, among other factors, been considered.

46

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Petrohawk Energy Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2004

Proton
Petrohawk Royalty Proton PPA Petrohawk

Historical Sale Historical Adjustment Pro
Forma

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,660 $ � $ 646 $ � $ 6,306
Accounts receivable
Oil and natural gas sales 22,481 � 1,458 � 23,939
Other 670 � 304 � 974
Receivables from price risk
management activities 4,973 � � 119 (2) 5,092
Prepaid expenses and other 2,238 � 190 � 2,428

Total Current Assets 36,022 � 2,598 119 38,739

Property and Equipment, at cost
Oil and gas properties, full cost
method
Subject to amortization 484,233 (80,000)(1) 23,579 (23,579)(3) 457,303

35,639 (3)
17,431 (3)

Unevaluated properties, not
subject to amortization 48,841 � � 17,415 (3) 74,775

8,519 (3)
Other Property and Equipment 2,765 � � � 2,765

535,839 (80,000) 23,579 55,425 534,843
Less depreciation, depletion and
amortization (49,674) � (2,536) 2,536 (3) (49,674)

486,165 (80,000) 21,043 57,961 485,169

Other Assets 12,012 � � � 12,012

Total Assets $ 534,199 $ (80,000) $ 23,641 $ 58,080 $ 535,920

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and other $ 20,399 $ � $ 1,401 $ � $ 21,800
Commodity hedging contracts 1,990 � � � 1,990
Current portion of long-term debt 500 � � � 500

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 70

Other accrued liabilities 4,276 � 861 � 5,137

Total Current Liabilities 27,165 � 2,262 � 29,427

Long-Term Debt 155,000 (80,000)(1) 8,550 44,450 (4) 128,000
Subordinated Note Payable 35,000 � � � 35,000
Term Loan B 49,500 � � � 49,500
Asset Retirement Obligation 12,726 � 509 � 13,235
Deferred Tax Liability � � 1,705 (1,705)(3) 25,950

25,950 (3)
Other 7,716 � � � 7,716
Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock 1 � � � 1
Common stock 40 � 8 (8)(4) 40
Additional paid-in capital 262,046 � 8,138 (8,138)(4) 262,046
Treasury stock (36) � (53) 53 (4) (36)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income � � � � �
Accumulated deficit (14,959) � 2,522 (2,522)(4) (14,959)

247,092 � 10,615 (10,615) 247,092

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 534,199 $ (80,000) $ 23,641 $ 58,080 $ 535,920

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

47

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Petrohawk Energy Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Petrohawk/
PetrohawkWynn-CrosbyWynn-Crosby Royalty Proton Proton Petrohawk

HistoricalAdjustment(7) Pro
Forma Sale(1) Historical PPA

Adjustment
Pro

Forma

(In thousands)
Revenues:
Oil and natural gas $ 33,229 $ 92,313 $ 125,542 $ (11,230) $ 7,640 $ � $ 121,952
Field services and
other 348 98 446 � � � 446

Total revenue 33,577 92,411 125,988 (11,230) 7,640 � 122,398

Costs and Expenses:
Production:
Lease operations 5,692 25,286 30,978 � 1,855 � 32,833
Production,
severance and ad
valorem taxes 2,319 (1,124) 1,195 (922) 535 � 808
Gathering,
transportation and
other � � � � � � �

Field services 168 � 168 � � � 168
General and
administrative 7,802 3,137 10,939 � 890 � 11,829
Stock-based
compensation 3,529 � 3,529 � � � 3,529
Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization 9,231 28,843 38,074 (3,292) 1,102 (1,102)(3) 37,252

2,470 (3)
Accretion of asset
retirement
obligations 137 456 593 � 18 � 611
Other � 491 491 � � � 491

Total costs and
expenses 28,878 57,089 85,967 (4,214) 4,400 1,368 87,521

Income From
Operations 4,699 35,322 40,021 (7,016) 3,240 (1,368) 34,877

Other Income
(Expense):

7,441 (3,524) 3,917 � 83 � 4,000

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 72

Net gain on
mark-to-market
derivative contracts
Equity income of
non-affiliates � 85 85 � � � 85
Investment income � 20 20 � � � 20
Interest expense (3,178) (7,816) (10,994) 2,512 (292) 292 (5) (10,146)

(1,664)(5)
Interest income and
other 284 (48) 236 � 13 � 249

Total other income
(expense) 4,547 (11,283) (6,736) 2,512 (196) (1,372) (5,792)

Income Before
Income Tax 9,246 24,039 33,285 (4,504) 3,044 (2,740) 29,085

Income Tax Provision (1,129) (11,403) (12,532) (460) (1,035) 1,035 (6) (14,138)
(1,146)(6)

Net Income 8,117 12,636 20,753 (4,964) 2,009 (2,851) 14,947

Preferred Dividends (445) � (445) � � � (445)

Net Income
Applicable to
Common
Stockholders $ 7,672 $ 12,636 $ 20,308 $ (4,964) $ 2,009 $ (2,851) $ 14,502

Basic Net Income Per
Common Share $ 1.88 $ 1.34
Diluted Net Income
Per Common Share $ 0.87 $ 0.63
Weighted Average
Shares Outstanding:
Basic 10,809 10,809
Fully Diluted 23,854 23,854

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

48

Edgar Filing: PETROHAWK ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data
   The unaudited pro forma financial data has been prepared to give effect to Petrohawk�s disposition of certain
royalty interests and acquisition of Proton Oil & Gas Corporation. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements